This shall be credited to each employee at the beginning of each City fiscal 
l 115 year. 
I l 16 
l l 17 2. The uniform allowance shall enable each employee to replace worn, stained, or otherwise 
l l 18 unsuitable parts of their uniform. 
1119 
l 120 3. The uniform allowance shall also enable employees to apply one-hundred twenty-five 
I 12 I dollars ($125.00) to the cost of running shoes. 
ll22 
l 123 4. All unused uniform allowance in an employee·s account shall be rolled over from year to 
l 124 year so long as the sum total does not exceed n.vo (2) full years. 

ll25 
l l26 
ll27 

ARTICLE24 
WAGES AND RATES OF PAY

[...]

1185 ARTICLE 25 
1186 LONGEVITY PAY 
1187 
I 188 Employees shall receive additional salary after meeting the following service requirements: After 
1189 completing nine (9) years: five hundred ($500), and after completing nineteen ( 19) years: one 
1190 thousand five hundred($ 1500). 
1191 
I 192 
I 193 ARTICLE 26 
1194 HOURS OF WORK AND OVERTil\'lE 
I I 95 A. Regular Hours 
I I 96 This Article is intended to define the regular hours of work per day or per week during the term 
I I 97 of this Agreement and shall not be construed as a guarantee of work per week.

[...]

1488 Employees who are held-over, but do not work any of the shifts because of substitution(s). shall 
1489 not rotate on the mandatory holdover list. 
1490 
1491 N. Overtime distnoution shall continue as currently distributed subject to the following 
1492 limitations: 
1493 
l 494 l . Employees shall not work in excess of a maxim.um of one hundred forty-four ( 144) 
1495 consecutive hours (overtime, compensation time, trades, and/or regular shifts). 
1496 
1497 2. A minimum of twenty-four (24) hours break after this limit is reached. 
1498 
1499 0. For initial placement of new hires and newly promoted Lieutenants on the Hold Over List

[...]

2105 COl\'IPENSATORY/PERSONAL TIME 
2106 
2107 All employees covered by the terms of this Agreement shall have, as their option, the right to choose 
2108 compensatory time off, at the appropriate overtime rate, in lieu of payment. Compensatory time off 
2109 may be accumulated to one hundred nine (109) hours. No more than one time per year, an 
2110 employee may submit a request to cash out accrued, unused compensatory time due to special 
2111 circumstances. Such requests will be considered by the Fire Chief or his designee on a case-
2 I l2 by-case basis.